260 Zoom Par
User Manual
Order code: EQLED457
www.prolight.co.uk 260 Zoom Par User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 336 x 245 x 225mm
Weight 4.4kg
Order code EQLED457
The Equinox 260 Zoom Par features 19 x 15W quad-colour LEDs (RGBW) outputting gentle pastels to rich
saturated colours. Arranged in 3 concentric circles the LEDs offer many different programming options to create
stunning colour and pattern effects as well as providing a comprehensive wash coverage. The unit is also
equipped with a 10°- 50° motorised zoom. The 260 Zoom Par has an adjustable refresh rate perfect for TV and
film, it also features 4 selectable dimming curves and features temperature controlled fans. A range of preset
colour macros, programs and colour temperature presets further bolsters this fixtures offering.
0m 1m 2m 3m
10o 50o
4m 5m
10o LUX 25860 6465 2873 1616 1034
50o LUX 2096 524 233 131 84
10o LUX 8188 2047 910 512 328
50o LUX 824 206 92 52 33
10o LUX 42800 10700 4756 2675 1712
50o LUX 4440 1110 493 278 178
10o LUX 57480 14370 6387 3593 2299
50o LUX 5100 1275 567 319 204
10o LUX 111000 27750 12333 6938 4440
50o LUX 10516 2629 1168 657 421
R
ed
G
reen
B
lue
W
hite
Full on
www.prolight.co.uk 260 Zoom Par User Manual 5
Technical specifications
245mm
2
24
m
m
3
3
6
m
m
225mm
01 - LCD display
02 - Function buttons
03 - 5-Pin DMX input
04 - 5-Pin DMX output
05 - PowerTwist TR1 input
06 - PowerTwist TR1 output
07 - Fuse F3A 250V
08 - Bracket adjustment knob
09 - Hanging Bracket
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x omega clamp,
1 x power cable
09
0102
04
07
05 0603
09
08